

City of Denison

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release February 13, 2023

City of Denison Kicks Off Biannual Amnesty Program

Denison, Texas (February 13th, 2023) – Starting Monday, February 13th running through Friday, March 3rd the City of Denison's Municipal Court will host its biannual amnesty program.

The amnesty program provided by the municipal court serves two purposes. It helps those with outstanding warrants reduce their fees in an effort to help resolve their outstanding matters with the court, and it gives back to the community at the same time by providing some help to a local food bank.

Any violator with an arrest warrant and corresponding fine may bring ten cans of food to City Hall for a fifty-dollar reduction in the fine owed or may bring twenty cans of food for a one-hundred-dollar reduction in the fine owed.

Donations may only be made during normal city business hours at the Municipal Court window located on the 1st floor of City Hall, 300 W. Main St.

The non-perishable goods will be donated to St. Luke's Pantry help those in need.

During the last program held in October of 2022, 128 warrants were cleared, and 625 non-perishable items were donated to the pantry.

If you have any questions, please contact the Municipal Court at (903) 465-2720, Ext. 5004.

###

Media Contact: Emily Agans 903-465-2422 ext. 2030 eagans@cityofdenison.com

About Denison Founded in 1872, the City of Denison is located 40 minutes North of the Dallas-Fort Worth Metroplex in Grayson County. The city comprises a population of approximately 25,000. The city offers an exemplary school district, a vibrant historic district, a robust housing market, excellent quality of life amenities, and an expanding business climate. Denison is moving forward and kicking back. For more information, visit us at www.cityofdenison.com.